

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND COURT, BANKURA.  
Present :-Shri Susangeet Kumar Das, Judge,Special Court,POCSO Act, Bankura (in-Charge)

Spl (POCSO) Court Case No. 11 of 2025  
CIS Reg. No.11/2025(CNR:WBBK01-001382-2025)

Order No.07  
16.03.2026

Today is fixed for hearing of bail petition .

Ld Spl PP and Ld Defence counsel are present .

SR of notice upon the complainant returned after service.Let it be kept with the record.

The bail petition is taken up for hearing .

At this time, Ld lawyer for the accused submits that he will not want to press the bail petition and endorses 'not press' on the bail petition.

Hence the bail petition is disposed of as 'not pressed'.

To date(02.04.2026) .

Judge,Spl(POCSO)Court,Bankura(I/C)